

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6846/2025

Prakash Kumar Meena S/o Kaluram Meena,
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan,
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikas Saini
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Punia, PP

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

29/10/2025

Public Prosecutor is directed to instruct the Investigating Officer to remain personally present before this Court along with the case diary on the next date of hearing.

List on 13.11.2025.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J