

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.6846/2025

Prakash Kumar Meena S/o Kaluram Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Others

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikas Saini

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vivek Choudhary, PP

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

04/12/2025

This Court vide order dated 13.11.2025 directed the concerned Deputy Commissioner of Police, Jaipur City (East) to remain present in person or through video conferencing.

Learned Public Prosecutor fairly concedes that the information of the aforesaid order was not given to the concerned Deputy Commissioner of Police, therefore, the next date be fixed so that the order dated 13.11.2025 passed by this Court can be complied with.

List this case on 16.12.2025 at 02:00 PM.

The Deputy Commissioner of Police, Jaipur City (East) is directed to remain present in person or through video conferencing on the next date.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J