

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6846/2025

Prakash Kumar Meena S/o Kaluram Meena,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vikas Saini, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. NS Dhakar, PP with Mr. MS Shekhawat, PP Mr. Sanjeev, DCP Jaipur (East) with Mr. Muninder, Investigating Officer & CI, PS Kanota, Jaipur (East)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

16/12/2025

In compliance of the order of this Court dated 04.12.2025, Mr. Sanjeev, Deputy Commissioner of Police, Jaipur City (East) along with Muninder, Investigating Officer & CI, PS Kanota Jaipur (East) is present in Court along with case diary.

After perusal of the case diary, the DCP, Jaipur (East) is directed to investigate the matter thoroughly after touching every stone of the case and after examination of the persons acquainted to the facts and circumstances of the present case and submit the factual report before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 26.03.2026.

The Deputy Commission of Police, Jaipur City (East) shall remain present in person or through video conferencing on the next date of hearing.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J